("Warrant Subscription Price") and the warrant exercise price at the rate of ₹60.75 per warrant ("Warrant 
Exercise Price"). 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, the Company is making the following disclosures: 

1. The Company has received ₹4,77,49,500/- (Four Crore Seventy-Seven Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred) towards warrant exercise price i.e. ₹60.75 per warrant for allotment of 7,86,000 equity 
shares upon conversion of 7,86,000 warrants. 

2. Upon receipt of aforesaid amount, as per the terms of the issue of warrants, the Board of Directors, 
has on January 5, 2026 i.e.